
A STUDY ON THE READING BEHAVIOURS AMONG USERS IN 
PERPUSTAKAAN DESA ZONE 10 NABAWAN, SABAH 

PULIN BINTI SAYAU 
2009967179 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

KOTA KINABALU 

JULY 2014 



DECARATIONS OF ORIGINAL WORK 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK" 

I, PULIN BINTI SAYAU, (I/C Number : 750416-12-5302) 

Hereby, declare that, 

• This work has not previously been accepted in substance for my degree, 

locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or 

any other degrees. 

• This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, 

except where otherwise stated. 

• All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and 

sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged. 

Date: 03/ 07 I 2014 

ii 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CHAPTER TITLE 
PAGE 

TITTLE PAGE 
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 
LETTER OF TRANS MITT AL 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 
LIST OF FIGURES 
LIST OF TABLES 
ABSTRACT 

1) Introduction 
1.1 Background of Study 
1.2 Background of Perpustakaan Desa zone 10 Nabawan) 
1.3 Problem Statement 
1.4 Research question 
1.5 Objectives 
1.6 Significant of Study 
1.7 Scope of Study 
1.8 Limitation of Study 
1.9 Definition of Terms 
1.10 Summary 

2) The Literature Review 
2.1 Reading Behaviours 
2.2 Independent variable 

2.2.1 Awareness 
2.2.2 Material 

2.4 

2.2.3 Activities 
2.2.4 Facilities 
Framework of the study 

3) Research Methodology 
3.1 Introduction 
3.2 
3.3 

Research Design 
Location of study 

3.4 
3.5 

Population and Sampling procedure 
Variable and Measurement 
3.5.1 Interpretation of variables 

3.5.2 Reliability 
3.5.3 Method of data collection 
3.5.4 Data analysis and interpretation 

V 

ii 
iii 
iv 
V 

vii 
viii 
ix 

1 

2 
3 

3 

3 
4 
4 
4 
5 
7 

8 
8 

11 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
15 
15 
16 

16 
16 
17 

17 
17 
18 



LIST OF FIGURES PAGES 

Figure 4.1.1 Respondent gender 20 

Figure 4.1.2 Respondent age 21 

Figure 4.1.3 Respondent education 22 

Figure 4.1.4 Respondent occupation 23 

Figure 4.1.5 Respondent income 24 

Figure 4.3.3 How often go to the library in a month 29 

Figure 4.3.4 Reading material borrow 30 

Figure 4.3.5 Time spent on reading 31 

Figure 4.3.6 Reading material the library should have 32 

Figure 4.3.7 Activities library should organize 34 

Figure 4.3.8 Attraction to visit the library 35 

vii 



Abstract 

This is descriptive study of reading behaviours among users in Perpustakaan Desa 

zone 10 Nabawan. The statically of data visiting the library is becoming important to 

measure the visitors and users. In this study, might examine the relationship of 

reading behaviours, awareness , material, activities and facilities . The sample of data 

collected at Perpustakaan Desa Kg Tetagas, Perpustakaan Desa Pemunterian and 

Perpustakaan Desa Kg Sapulut using simple random sampling , 100 users were 

selected from a population 32 ,000. The survey instrument was designed in the form 

of structured questionnaire. The findings highlighted some factors related to users 

such as users visit to the library because of library environment; peaceful place to 

read . The limitations on types of book provided, references books for students limited 

and old dated. Questionnaires are distributed to Focus Group within two weeks 

directly and SPSS 20.0 version is using to analyze data. 
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