

A STUDY ON THE READING BEHAVIOURS AMONG USERS IN PERPUSTAKAAN DESA ZONE 10 NABAWAN, SABAH

PULIN BINTI SAYAU 2009967179

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU

JULY 2014

DECARATIONS OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, PULIN BINTI SAYAU,

(I/C Number : 750416-12-5302)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for my degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:

Date: 03/07/2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER TITLE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLES ABSTRACT 1) Introduction 1.1 Background of Study 1.2 Background of Perpustakaan Desa zone 10 Nabawan) 1.3 Problem Statement 1.4 Research question 1.5 Objectives 1.6 Significant of Study 1.7 Scope of Study 1.8 Limitation of Study 1.9 Definition of Terms 1.10 Summary 2) The Literature Review 2.1 Reading Behaviours 2.2 Independent variable 2.2.1 Awareness 2.2.2 Material 2.2.3 Activities 2.2.4 Facilities 2.4 Framework of the study 3) Research Methodology 3.1 Introduction 3.2 Research Design 3.3 Location of study 3.4 Population and Sampling procedure 3.5 Variable and Measurement 3.5.1 Interpretation of variables		PAGE	
1.1 Background of Perpustakaan Desa zone 10 Nabawan) 1 1.2 Background of Perpustakaan Desa zone 10 Nabawan) 2 1.3 Problem Statement 3 1.4 Research question 3 1.5 Objectives 3 1.6 Significant of Study 4 1.7 Scope of Study 4 1.8 Limitation of Study 4 1.9 Definition of Terms 5 1.10 Summary 7 2) The Literature Review 8 2.1 Reading Behaviours 8 2.2 Independent variable 2 2.2.1 Awareness 1 2.2.2 Material 1 2.2.3 Activities 1 2.2.4 Framework of the study 1 3.1 Introduction 15 3.2 Research Design 15 3.3 Location of study 16 3.5 Variable and Measurement 16 3.5.1 Interpretation of variables 17 <th></th> <th>DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLES</th> <th>ii iii iv</th>		DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLES	ii iii iv
2.1 Reading Behaviours 2.2 Independent variable 2.2.1 Awareness 2.2.2 Material 2.2.3 Activities 2.2.4 Facilities 2.4 Framework of the study 3) Research Methodology 3.1 Introduction 3.2 Research Design 3.3 Location of study 3.4 Population and Sampling procedure 3.5 Variable and Measurement 3.5.1 Interpretation of variables	1)	 1.1 Background of Study 1.2 Background of Perpustakaan Desa zone 10 Nabawan) 1.3 Problem Statement 1.4 Research question 1.5 Objectives 1.6 Significant of Study 1.7 Scope of Study 1.8 Limitation of Study 1.9 Definition of Terms 	2 3 3 4 4 4 5
3.1 Introduction 3.2 Research Design 3.3 Location of study 3.4 Population and Sampling procedure 3.5 Variable and Measurement 3.5.1 Interpretation of variables	2)	2.1 Reading Behaviours 2.2 Independent variable 2.2.1 Awareness 2.2.2 Material 2.2.3 Activities 2.2.4 Facilities	
3.5.1 Interpretation of variables	3)	 3.1 Introduction 3.2 Research Design 3.3 Location of study 3.4 Population and Sampling procedure 	15 15 15 16
		3.5.1 Interpretation of variables3.5.2 Reliability	16 17 17 17

18

3.5.4 Data analysis and interpretation

LIST OF FIGURES		
Figure 4.1.1	Respondent gender	20
Figure 4.1.2	Respondent age	21
Figure 4.1.3	Respondent education	22
Figure 4.1.4	Respondent occupation	23
Figure 4.1.5	Respondent income	24
Figure 4.3.3	How often go to the library in a month	29
Figure 4.3.4	Reading material borrow	30
Figure 4.3.5	Time spent on reading	31
Figure 4.3.6	Reading material the library should have	32
Figure 4.3.7	Activities library should organize	34
Figure 4 3 8	Attraction to visit the library	35

Abstract

This is descriptive study of reading behaviours among users in Perpustakaan Desa zone 10 Nabawan. The statically of data visiting the library is becoming important to measure the visitors and users. In this study, might examine the relationship of reading behaviours, awareness, material, activities and facilities. The sample of data collected at Perpustakaan Desa Kg Tetagas, Perpustakaan Desa Pemunterian and Perpustakaan Desa Kg Sapulut using simple random sampling, 100 users were selected from a population 32,000. The survey instrument was designed in the form of structured questionnaire. The findings highlighted some factors related to users such as users visit to the library because of library environment; peaceful place to read. The limitations on types of book provided, references books for students limited and old dated. Questionnaires are distributed to Focus Group within two weeks directly and SPSS 20.0 version is using to analyze data.